
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/08/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,769,464

2nd Payment 2,907,937

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,053,334

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,206,001

5th Payment 3,366,301

1 03/05/16 Sat $29,205,358 $15,255,152 $40,000,000 $26,041,666.67 1.536 4.9% 4.9% 6th Payment 3,534,616

2 03/09/16 Wed $24,962,442 $28,294,056 $50,000,000 $32,552,083.33 1.536 4.2% 8.9% 7th Payment 3,711,347

3 03/12/16 Sat $27,640,256 $43,093,353 $60,000,000 $38,734,667.53 1.549 4.6% 13.1% 8th Payment 3,896,914

4 03/16/16 Wed $25,639,626 $56,599,326 $70,000,000 $45,190,445.45 1.549 4.3% 16.8% 9th Payment 4,091,760

5 03/19/16 Sat $28,461,130 $71,268,035 $80,000,000 $51,880,674.45 1.542 4.8% 20.7% 10th Payment 4,296,348

6 03/23/16 Wed $26,728,382 $85,283,897 $90,000,000 $58,365,758.75 1.542 4.5% 24.3% 11th Payment 4,511,165

7 03/26/16 Sat $32,052,008 $101,627,920 $101,000,000 $65,800,000.00 1.535 5.3% 28.3% 12th Payment 4,736,723

8 03/30/16 Wed $29,665,490 $117,113,329 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.535 4.9% 31.9% 13th Payment 4,973,560

9 04/02/16 Sat $34,201,448 $133,207,310 $135,000,000 $89,000,000.00 1.517 5.7% 35.8% 14th Payment 5,222,238

10 04/06/16 Wed $32,345,444 $149,726,711 $148,000,000 $97,600,000.00 1.517 5.4% 39.2% 15th Payment 5,483,349

11 04/09/16 Sat $36,595,549 $166,862,443 $168,000,000 $111,800,000.00 1.503 6.1% 42.9% 16th Payment 5,757,517

12 04/13/16 Wed $34,771,352 $184,456,912 $184,000,000 $122,400,000.00 1.503 5.8% 46.2% 17th Payment 6,045,393

13 04/16/16 Sat $40,957,739 $205,055,815 $266,000,000 $177,000,000.00 1.503 6.8% 49.8% 18th Payment 6,347,662

14 04/20/16 Wed $38,770,058 $224,554,466 $292,000,000 $194,300,000.00 1.503 6.4% 53.1% 19th Payment 6,665,045

15 04/23/16 Sat $47,101,400 $248,243,204 $320,000,000 $212,900,000.00 1.503 7.7% 56.7% 20th Payment 6,998,298

16 04/27/16 Wed $45,554,818 $271,154,119 $350,000,000 $232,900,000.00 1.503 7.5% 59.9% 21st Payment 7,348,213

17 04/30/16 Sat $57,463,708 $300,054,380 $385,000,000 $256,200,000.00 1.503 9.4% 63.7% 22nd Payment 7,715,623

18 05/04/16 Wed $63,776,745 $332,129,661 $427,000,000 $284,100,000.00 1.503 10.3% 67.4% 23rd Payment 8,101,404

19 05/07/16 Sat $86,195,561 $375,480,052 $480,000,000 $319,400,000.00 1.503 13.7% 71.9% 24th Payment 8,506,475

20 05/11/16 Wed $127,553,490 $439,630,614 $563,000,000 $374,600,000.00 1.503 19.6% 77.4% 25th Payment 8,931,798

21 05/14/16 Sat $172,391,123 $526,331,396 $671,000,000 $446,400,000.00 1.503 25.5% 83.2% 26th Payment 9,378,388

22 05/18/16 Wed $204,085,584 $628,972,295 $0.00 1.503 29.5% 88.1% 27th Payment 9,847,308

28th Payment 10,339,673

29th Payment 10,856,657

30th Payment 11,399,490

Total 184,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 

rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 

getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/8/2016


